
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017076-2021 

Contract

Contract for the provision of Civil Parking Enforcement

DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017076

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a64  

Published 20 July 2021, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UL

Contact

Karen Ellison

Email

karen.ellison@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265736

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017076-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017076-2021
mailto:karen.ellison@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.durham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.durham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the provision of Civil Parking Enforcement

Reference number

DN 531577

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351000 - Car park management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Durham County Council is seeking a single service provider to assist with the delivery of a

variety of parking services throughout County Durham. These services include the operation

of a Parking Shop, Civil Parking Enforcement, the consideration of challenges up to Notice

to Owner stage, permit administration, on & off street pay and display machine maintenance,

cash collection, banking and Park and Ride car park management.

II.2.5)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £18,015,846



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351000 - Car park management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

County Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Durham County Council is seeking a single service provider to assist with the delivery of a

variety of parking services throughout County Durham. These services include the operation

of a Parking Shop, Civil Parking Enforcement, the consideration of challenges up to Notice

to Owner stage, permit administration, on & off street pay and display machine maintenance,

cash collection, banking and Park and Ride car park management.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 45%

Price - Weighting: 55% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004851

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN 531577

Title

Contract for the provision of Civil Parking Enforcement and Management Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/004851-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings Limited

Rutlan House, 8th Floor, 148 Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £18,015,846

Total value of the contract/lot: £18,015,846



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

7 Rolls Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T14:22:18+0100
	TCPDF




